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Name Awodele, Olatokunbo, M.D., M.P.H.
Address1 Wisconsin Physician Services Corp
Address2 3333 Farnam Street
CI ST ZIP Omaha, NE 68131
Work Phone (402) 351-2585
Fax (402) 351-8047
Email olatokunbo.awodele@wpsic.com
Jurisdiction Legacy A
Specialty Family Practice w/ OB
Other 0

Name Boren, Stephen D, M.D., M.B.A
Address1 Wisconsin Physician Services Corp
Address2 111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 950
CI ST ZIP Chicago, IL 60601
Work Phone (312) 228-6254
Fax (312) 228-6280
Email Stephen.boren@wpisc.com
Jurisdiction Part B IL, MI, MN
Specialty Emergency Medicine
Other 0

Name Burken, Mitchell, MD
Address1 Novitas Solutions, Inc.
Address2 11311 McCormick Road, Ste. 170
CI ST ZIP Hunt Valley, MD 21031
Work Phone (443) 996-2851
Fax (443) 886-2852
Email Mitchell.burken@highmarkmedicareservices.com
Jurisdiction J-12 MAC
Specialty 0
Other 0

Name Bussan, Kenneth L., M.D.
Address1 Wisconsin Physician Services Corp
Address2 1717 W. Broadway, P.O. Box 1787
CI ST ZIP Madison, WI 53701
Work Phone (608) 301-2604
Fax (608) 301-2625
Email Kenneth.bussan@domino.wpsic.com
Jurisdiction J-5 MAC
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0
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Name Corcoran Jr., James J., M.D., M.P.H.
Address1 First Coast Service Options, Inc.
Address2 532 Riverside Avenue 20T
CI ST ZIP Jacksonville, FL 32202
Work Phone (904) 791-8211
Fax (904) 361-0327
Email James.Corcoran@fcso.com
Jurisdiction J9 MAC
Specialty Internal Medicine, Public Health
Other 0

Name Cunningham, Carolyn, M.D.
Address1 National Government Services
Address2 8115 Knue Road, INA102-AF10
CI ST ZIP Indianapolis, IN 46250
Work Phone (317) 841-4607
Fax (317) 841-4600
Email Carolyn.cunningham@anthem.com
Jurisdiction Part A & B IN, KY; Part A IL, OH
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Deutsch, Paul, MD
Address1 National Government Services
Address2 P.O. Box 7108
CI ST ZIP Indianapolis, IN 46250-7108
Work Phone (201) 836-1312
Fax (201) 836-8657
Email Paul.Deutsch@wellpoint.com
Jurisdiction CPI Predictive Modeling
Specialty Cardiology
Other 0

Name Feliciano, Harry, M.D., M.P.H
Address1 Palmetto GBA
Address2 P.O. Box 1437
CI ST ZIP Augusta, GA 30903-1437
Work Phone (803) 763-5007
Fax (803) 462-3917
Email Harry.Feliciano@PalmettoGBA.com
Jurisdiction J1 MAC
Specialty Internal Medicine, Public Health
Other 0
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Name Haley, Charles, M.D., M.S., FACP
Address1 Trailblazer Health Enterprises, LLC
Address2 8330LBJ Freeway, Executive Center III
CI ST ZIP Dallas, TX 75243-1213
Work Phone (469) 372-0992
Fax (469) 372-2649
Email Charles.Haley@trailblazerhealth.com
Jurisdiction J4 MAC, TX, CO, NM, OK and Part B VA
Specialty Internal Medicine, Epidemiology
Other 0

Name Haug, Craig, M.D.
Address1 NHIC, Corp
Address2 75 Sgt William B. Terry Drive
CI ST ZIP Hingham, MA 02043
Work Phone (781) 741-3122
Fax (781) 741-3211
Email Craig.haug@hp.com
Jurisdiction J14 MAC (ME, MA, NH, VT)
Specialty General Surgery & Transplantation
Other 0

Name Hayes, Sidney, M.D.
Address1 Pinnacle Business Solutions, Inc.
Address2 515 West Pershing Blvd
CI ST ZIP North Little Rock, AR 72114
Work Phone (501) 210-0703
Fax (501) 378-2527
Email sphayes@pinnaclebsi.com
Jurisdiction Part A- AR, LA, MS; Part B- AR, LA
Specialty Pulmonolgy, Int Medicine
Other 0

Name Hecker, Bernice, M.D., M.H.A., FACC
Address1 Noridian Administrative Services, LLC
Address2 6505 216th Street SW, Suite 200
CI ST ZIP Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043
Work Phone (206) 328-4093
Fax (425) 697-8585
Email Bernice.hecker@noridian.com
Jurisdiction J3 MAC; Part A - AK, WA, OR, MN, ID
Specialty Anesthesiology
Other 0
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Name Humpert, Eddie, M.D., MS
Address1 Cahaba GBA
Address2 P.O. Box 13384
CI ST ZIP Birmingham AL 35205-3384
Work Phone (205) 220-1216
Fax (205) 220-1218
Email Edward.humpert@cahabagba.com
Jurisdiction J10 MAC, Part B-MS, RHHI-Midwest
Specialty General Surgery
Other 0

Name Jeter, Elaine, M.D.
Address1 Palmetto GBA
Address2 P.O. Box 100190, AG-300
CI ST ZIP Columbia, SC 29202-3190
Work Phone (803) 763-5059
Fax (803) 935-0199
Email Elaine.jeter@palmettogba.com
Jurisdiction J-11
Specialty Pathology
Other 0

Name Lawrence, Janet, M.D.
Address1 National Government Services
Address2 500 Brittonfield Pkwy, Suite 100
CI ST ZIP East Syracuse, NY 13057
Work Phone (717) 756-2299
Fax -
Email Janet.Lawrence3@wellpoint.com
Jurisdiction J13 MAC
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Lurvey, Arthur N., M.D.
Address1 Palmetto GBA
Address2 P.O. Box 1476 Medical Review Part B
CI ST ZIP Augusta, GA 30903-1476
Work Phone (310) 476-5760
Fax (803) 462-3918
Email Arthur.Lurvey@PalmettoGBA.com
Jurisdiction J1 MAC
Specialty Endocrinology. Internal Medicine
Other 0
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Name Mangold, William (Bill) J., M.D., J.D.
Address1 Noridian Administrative Services, LLC
Address2 8920 N 23rd Avenue, Suite #1
CI ST ZIP Phoenix, AZ 85021
Work Phone (602) 749-2506
Fax (602) 749-2550
Email William.mangold@noridian.com
Jurisdiction J3 MAC
Specialty Plastic Surgery
Other 0

Name McKinney, Greg, M.D., M.B.A.
Address1 Cahaba GBA
Address2 P.O. Box 13384
CI ST ZIP Birmingham AL 35205-3384
Work Phone (205) 220-1214
Fax (205) 220-1218
Email gmckinney@cahabagba.com
Jurisdiction J10 MAC, Part B-MS, RHHI-Midwest
Specialty Family Practice
Other 0

Name Moynihan, Eileen M., M.D., FACR, FACP
Address1 Novitas Solutions, Inc.
Address2 1800 Center Street 1A-L3
CI ST ZIP Camp Hill, PA 17089
Work Phone (717) 302-4199
Fax (717) 302-4165
Email Eileen.moynihan@highmarkmedicareservices.com
Jurisdiction J-12 MAC
Specialty Rheumatology
Other 0

Name Muscalus, Robert, D.O.
Address1 Novitas Solutions, Inc.
Address2 1800 Center Street 1A-L3
CI ST ZIP Camp Hill, PA 17089
Work Phone (717) 302-3030
Fax (717) 302-4165
Email robert.muscalus@highmarkmedicareservices.com
Jurisdiction J-12 MAC
Specialty Family Practice
Other 0
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Name Oakes, Gary, M.D., FAAFP
Address1 CGS Administrators, LLC
Address2 Two Vantage Way RTG 576
CI ST ZIP Nashville TN 37228
Work Phone (615) 782-4565
Fax (615) 782-4480
Email gary.oakes@cgsadmin.com
Jurisdiction J 15 MAC
Specialty Family Practice
Other 0

Name Patterson, Debra, M.D.
Address1 Trailblazer Health Enterprises, LLC
Address2 8330 LBJ Freeway, Exec Center III
CI ST ZIP Dallas, TX 75243-1213
Work Phone (469) 372-6074
Fax (469) 372-2649
Email Debra.Patterson@trailblazerhealth.com
Jurisdiction J4 MAC, TX, CO, NM, OK
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Pilley, Mark, M.D.
Address1 Palmetto GBA
Address2 P.O. Box 100238
CI ST ZIP Columbia, SC 29202
Work Phone (803) 763-6203
Fax (803) 935-0199
Email Mark.Pilley@bcbssc.com
Jurisdiction Part A
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

Name Ray, Cheryl, M.D.
Address1 Wisconsin Physician Services Corp
Address2 1717 W. Broadway, P.O. Box 1787
CI ST ZIP Madison, WI 53701
Work Phone (608) 301-2903
Fax (608) 301-2625
Email Cheryl.Ray@wpsic.com
Jurisdiction J-5 MAC
Specialty Neurology
Other 0
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Name Resnick, Mitchell, D.O.
Address1 Novitas Solutions, Inc.
Address2 120 Fifth Ave, PAP P-5104
CI ST ZIP Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Work Phone (412) 544-8288
Fax (412) 544-1971
Email mitchell.resnick@highmarkmedicareservices.com
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty 0
Other 0

Name Schaening, Juan L., M.D.
Address1 Triple S, Inc.
Address2 P.O. Box 71391
CI ST ZIP San Juan PR 00936-1391
Work Phone (787) 749-4144
Fax (787) 749-4092
Email jschaening@triples-med.org
Jurisdiction J9 MAC (Puerto Rico)
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name ZZZ For Future Use
Address1 0
Address2 0
CI ST ZIP 0
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email 0
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

Name ZZZ For Future Use
Address1 0
Address2 0
CI ST ZIP 0
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email 0
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty Not Available
Other 0
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DME CMD
Name Brennan, Stacey V., M.D., FAAFP
Address1 National Government Services
Address2 8115 Knue Road
CI ST ZIP Indianapolis, IN 46250
Work Phone (803) 201-8728
Fax (317) 841-4600
Email Stacey.Brennan@wellpoint.com
Jurisdiction DME MAC-B
Specialty Family Practice
Other 0
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Name Hoover, Jr, Robert (Bob) D., M.D., MPH, FACP 
Address1 CGS Administrators, LLC
Address2 Two Vantage Way RTG 795
CI ST ZIP Nashville TN 37228
Work Phone (615) 385-2476
Fax (860) 731-3065
Email robert.hoover@cgsadmin.com
Jurisdiction DME MAC - C
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Hughes, Paul, M.D.
Address1 National Heritage Insurance Co.
Address2 75 Sgt William B. Terry Drive
CI ST ZIP Hingham, MA 02043
Work Phone (803) 315-5311
Fax (803) 264-2753
Email paul.hughes-md@hp.com
Jurisdiction DME MAC - A
Specialty Family Practice
Other 0

Name Szczys, Robert F., M.D., FACS
Address1 Noridian Administrative Services, LLC
Address2 901 40th Street South
CI ST ZIP Fargo, ND 58108-6757
Work Phone (701) 433-3100
Fax (701) 433-3100
Email robert.szczys@noridian.com
Jurisdiction PDAC
Specialty General Surgery
Other 0
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Name Whitten, Richard (Dick) W., M.D., M.B.A., FACP
Address1 Noridian Administrative Services, LLC
Address2 900 42nd Street S
CI ST ZIP Fargo, ND 58103-2119
Work Phone (701) 433-3125
Fax (701) 433-3125
Email dick.whitten@noridian.com
Jurisdiction DME MAC - D
Specialty Internal Medicine, Critical Care
Other 0

Name ZZZ For Future Use
Address1 0
Address2 0
CI ST ZIP 0
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email 0
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

Name ZZZ For Future Use
Address1 0
Address2 0
CI ST ZIP 0
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email 0
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty Not Available
Other 0
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Name Church, Laura K., M.D.
Address1 MAXIMUS Federal Services
Address2 50 Square Drive Suite 210
CI ST ZIP Victor, NY 14564
Work Phone (585) 425-5219
Fax (585) 425-5292
Email LauraChurch@MAXIMUS.com
Jurisdiction QIC Part C
Specialty Emergency Medicine
Other 0

Name Cook, Cathy, M.D.
Address1 Q2 Administrators, LLC
Address2 5151 E. Dublin-Granville Rd Suite 200
CI ST ZIP Westerville, OH 43081
Work Phone (614) 775-5311
Fax (614) 775-5798
Email MaryCCook@Maximus.com
Jurisdiction QIC Part B South
Specialty Family Medicine
Other 0

Name Delli Carpini, Frank A., M.D.
Address1 C2C Solutions, Inc.
Address2 11 Lake Avenue Extension
CI ST ZIP Danbury, CT 06810
Work Phone (203) 739-0130
Fax (203) 739-0405
Email Frank.dellicarpini@fcso.com
Jurisdiction QIC B North
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Dunn, Cindy, M.D.
Address1 MAXIMUS Federal Services
Address2 800 Cross Keys Office Park
CI ST ZIP Fairport, NY 14450
Work Phone (585) 425-5201
Fax (585) 425-5292
Email CindyDunn@MAXIMUS.com
Jurisdiction QIC Part D
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

Name Eckhert, Sandra, M.D.
Address1 MAXIMUS Federal Services
Address2 860 Cross Keys Office Park
CI ST ZIP Fairport, NY 14450
Work Phone (585) 598-9236
Fax (585) 425-0635
Email sandrajeckhert@maximus.com
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Jurisdiction QIC Part A East
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Evans, Ellen R., M.D.
Address1 HealthDataInsights
Address2 7501 Trinity Peaks Ave Suite 120
CI ST ZIP Las Vegas, NV 89128
Work Phone (866) 376-2319
Fax (702) 240-5510
Email HDI_CMD@emailhdi.com
Jurisdiction Region D RAC
Specialty Geriatrics and Family Practice
Other 0

Name Norris, Robert E., M.D.
Address1 Q2Administrators, LLC
Address2 P.O. Box 183092
CI ST ZIP Columbus, OH 43218
Work Phone (614) 775-5797
Fax Not Available
Email Not Available
Jurisdiction QIC Part B South
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name O'Neal, Barbara Meyer, M.D.
Address1 Rivertrust Solutions
Address2 801 Pine Street
CI ST ZIP Chattanooga, TN 37401
Work Phone (423) 535-6659
Fax Not Available
Email Barbara.ONeal@rtrust.org 
Jurisdiction DME QIC
Specialty Emergency Medicine
Other 0

Name Sheridan, David P., M.D., M.S.
Address1 Q2 Administrators, LLC
Address2 300 Arbor Lake Drive, Suite 1350
CI ST ZIP Columbia, SC 29223-4582
Work Phone (803) 234-5802
Fax 803.714.7016
Email DavidPSheridan@maximus.com
Jurisdiction AdQIC
Specialty Preventive Medicine
Other 0

Name Stein, Bernice, MD
Address1 MAXIMUS Federal Services
Address2 1040 First Avenue, Suite 400
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CI ST ZIP King of Prussia, PA 19406
Work Phone (484) 688-2043
Fax (484) 688-2001
Email BerniceStein@Maximus.com
Jurisdiction QIC Part A West
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

Name Winter, Eugene, M.D.
Address1 C2C Solutions, Inc.
Address2 532 Riverside Avenue, 6 Tower
CI ST ZIP Jacksonville, FL 37202
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email Eugene.Winter@c2cinc.com
Jurisdiction QIC DME
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name ZZZ For Future Use
Address1 0
Address2 0
CI ST ZIP 0
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email 0
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

RAC
Name Agostini, Dennis E., Ph.D., D.O., FACEP
Address1 Provider Resources, Inc.
Address2 2005 West 8th Street Suite 208
CI ST ZIP Erie, PA 16505
Work Phone (814)-480-8732 Ext4122
Fax Not Available
Email dagostini@provider-resources.com
Jurisdiction RAC Validation Contractor
Specialty Emergency Medicine
Other 0

Name Baer, Richard, MD
Address1 DCS Healthcare
Address2 333 North Canyons Parkway, Suite 100
CI ST ZIP Livermore, CA 94551
Work Phone (325) 224-6223
Fax Not Available
Email rbaer@performantcorp.com
Jurisdiction RAC A
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Specialty Psychiatry
Other 0

Name Costantino, George, M.D.
Address1 Provider Resources, Inc.
Address2 2005 West 8th Street Suite 208
CI ST ZIP Erie, PA 16505
Work Phone (814)-480-8732 Ext4181
Fax Not Available
Email gcostantino@provider-resources.com
Jurisdiction RAC Validation Contractor
Specialty General Surgery
Other 0

Name Dolan, Moira, M.D.
Address1 PRGX USA, Inc
Address2 600 Galleria Parkway Suite 100
CI ST ZIP Atlanta, GA 30339
Work Phone (770) 779-3900
Fax Not Available
Email Moira.Dolan@pgrx.com
Jurisdiction RAC Validation Contractor
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

OTHER AGENCIES
Name Cope, James W., M.D.
Address1 AdvanceMed Corporation
Address2 1530 East Parham Road
CI ST ZIP Henrico, VA 23228
Work Phone (804) 864-9935
Fax (804) 264-8191
Email copej@admedcorp.com
Jurisdiction CERT
Specialty Emergency Medicine
Other 0

Name Grisell, Ted W., M.D.
Address1 IntegrGuard, LLC
Address2 10551 N 800 W
CI ST ZIP Fairland, IN 46126
Work Phone (317) 313-9320
Fax Not Available
Email tgrisell@integriguard.org
Jurisdiction ZPIC Zone 7, DME BISC
Specialty General Surgery (Abdominal)
Other 0

Name Oleck, Adrian, M.D.
Address1 Correct Coding Solutions, LLC
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Address2 P.O. Box 907
CI ST ZIP Carmel, IN 46082-0907
Work Phone Not Available
Fax (317) 571-1745
Email adrian.oleck@correctcodingsolutions.com
Jurisdiction NCCI/MUE
Specialty Internal Medicine
Other 0

Name Perez, E. David, M.D.
Address1 AdvanceMed Corporation
Address2 1530 East Parham Road
CI ST ZIP Henrico, VA 23228
Work Phone (804) 864-9885
Fax (804) 264-8191
Email perezd@admedcorp.com
Jurisdiction CERT
Specialty Not Available
Other 0

Name Rankin, Kay
Address1 AdvanceMed Corp
Address2 2301 N. 117th Ave., Ste. 200
CI ST ZIP Omaha, NE 68164
Work Phone (402) 431-4754
Fax -
Email rankink@admedcorp.com
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty 0
Other 0

Name Rosen, Niles R., M.D.
Address1 Correct Coding Solutions, LLC
Address2 P.O. Box 907
CI ST ZIP Carmel, IN 46082-0907
Work Phone Not Available
Fax (317) 571-1745
Email Niles.rosen@correctcodingsolutions.com
Jurisdiction NCCI/MUE
Specialty Pathology
Other 0

Name ZZZ For Future Use
Address1 0
Address2 0
CI ST ZIP 0
Work Phone Not Available
Fax Not Available
Email 0
Jurisdiction 0
Specialty Not Available
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